## CONSENT AND AGREEMENT FOR ELECTRIC SERVICE

This Consent and Agreement for Electrical Service ('Consent") is entered into effective as of the  $30^{+h}$  day of September, 2022 by and between NorthWestern Corporation d/b/a NorthWestern Energy ("NorthWestern") with a principal place of business at 600 Market Street West, Huron, South Dakota 57350-1500 and Clay-Union Electric Corporation (the "Cooperative") with an address of P.O. Box 317, Vermillion, South Dakota 57069.

WHEREAS, Syd's Eastside Auto Salvage, Inc. (the "Customer") conducts business upon property located at 3302 E. Highway 50, Yankton, South Dakota (the "Property"); and

WHEREAS, NorthWestern is assigned the territorial right to deliver electric utility service to the Property, but Cooperative has historically served the existing structures thereon: and

WHEREAS, the Customer is expanding business operations at the Property, requires additional capacity and desires to have NorthWestern provide electrical services to the entire Property; and

WHEREAS, the Cooperative consents to NorthWestern providing electrical services to the entire Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Consent to Service. The Cooperative consents and agrees to NorthWestern providing all electrical services to the Property. This Consent is entered into pursuant to South Dakota Codified Law §49-34A-55.

Waiver of Rights. The Cooperative waives any and all electrical territory rights 2. it may have to the Property. This Waiver is entered into pursuant to South Dakota Codified Law §49-34A-55.

Commission Approval. This Consent is conditioned upon the approval of the 3. Public Utilities Commission of the State of South Dakota.

NORTHMECTEDMENERGY

By:

Vice President-Distribution Its:

COOPERATIVI By: Thomas for S\_\_\_\_\_ Its: Board President